Trade & other receivables 	 — 	 —	  6,006 	 6,006 	 6,006 	 —	  — 	 — 	 —	  — 	 6,006
Interest rate derivatives 	 5.00% 	 5.00% 	 15 	 — 	 — 	 —	  — 	 —	  — 	 — 	 —

Financial liabilities:
Trade & other payables 	 — 	 — 	 (1,905) 	 (1,905) 	 (1,905)	  — 	 — 	 — 	 — 	 — 	 (1,905)
Borrowings (current) 	 7.22% 	 4.41% 	 (10,301)	 (10,338) 	 (10,338) 	 — 	 —	  —	  —	  —	  —
Interest rate derivatives 	 6.23% 	 2.81% 	 (70) 	 (84) 	 (84)	  — 	 —	  — 	 — 	 — 	 —

			   (1,275)	  (1,341) 	 (1,341) 	 —	  — 	 —	  — 	 — 	 8,975

CREDIT RISK
The following table details the ageing of the Group’s trade receivables at balance date:

In Thousands of New Zealand Dollars	 2015	 2015	 2014	 2014

Not past due 	 3,946	 1	 3,925 	 9
Past due 0-30 days 	 233	 2	 594 	 2
Past due 31-120 days 	 80	 2	 46 	 1
Past due 121-360 days 	 57	 11	 12 	 7
Past due more than 1 year 	 9	 9	 5 	 6

Total 	 4,325	 25	 4,582 	 25

Gross
Receivable

Doubtful
Debts

Gross
Receivable

Doubtful
Debts

Trade receivables

There is no collateral held or other credit enhancements for security of trade receivables.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
The following table details a sensitivity analysis for each type of market risk to which the Group is exposed:

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 	 2,153	 (16)	 —	 16	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Trade and other receivables 	 4,373	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —

Financial liabilities
Loans and borrowings

(non-current) 	 8,200	 82	 —	 (82)	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Trade and other payables 	 2,954	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Derivatives – interest

rate swaps 	 232	 (225)	 —	 225	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —

Total increase/(decrease) 		  (159)	 —	 159	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —

In Thousands of
New Zealand Dollars

2015

Carrying
Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

-100bp +100bp -10% +10% -10% +10%

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
ST

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
S

51

Note 21 continued...

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 	 4,980 	 (1) 	 — 	 1 	 —	  — 	 411 	 — 	 (336) 	 — 	 — 	 — 	 —
Trade and other receivables 	 6,006 	 —	  — 	 — 	 — 	 — 	 — 	 — 	 —	  —	  —	  — 	 —
Interest rate derivatives 	 15 	 — 	 — 	 —	  —	  —	  — 	 — 	 — 	 — 	 — 	 —	  —

Financial liabilities
Loans and borrowings

(current) 	 10,301 	 103 	 — 	 (103) 	 —	  —	  — 	 — 	 — 	 — 	 — 	 — 	 —
Trade and other payables 	 1,905 	 — 	 —	  — 	 — 	 — 	 — 	 —	  — 	 —	  — 	 — 	 —
Derivatives – interest

rate swaps 	 70 	 (30) 	 — 	 30 	 —	  — 	 — 	 —	  —	  — 	 — 	 — 	 —

Total increase/(decrease) 		  72 	 — 	 (72) 	 — 	 — 	 411 	 — 	 (336) 	 — 	 — 	 —	  —

In Thousands of
New Zealand Dollars

2014

Carrying
Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

-100bp +100bp -10% +10% -10% +10%

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk

Explanation of interest rate risk sensitivity

The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in interest rates, with all other variables held constant,
measured as a basis points (bps) movement. For example, a decrease in 100 bps is equivalent to a decrease in interest rates of 1.00%.

The sensitivity for derivatives (interest rate swaps/caps) has been calculated using a derivative valuation model based on a parallel
shift in interest rates of -100bps/+100bps (2014: -100bps/+100bps).

Explanation of foreign exchange risk sensitivity